### 502465009 08/20/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ribotask ApS	11/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDRNA, Inc.	
Street Address:	3830 Monte Villa Parkway	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13652965

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503201707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-230-5353

Email: reckman@eb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Eckman

Address Line 1: 2225 East Bayshore Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC0807US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Eckman
Signature:	/ Richard R Eckman /
Date:	08/20/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Ribotask\_to\_MDRNA\_11-03-2008#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Ribotask\_to\_MDRNA\_11-03-2008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031046 FRAME: 0873 H \$40.00 136

## Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ribotask ApS, a company established under the laws of Denmark, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to MDRNA, Inc, formerly Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc., a company established under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in Attachment A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Ribotask ApS

Bv:

Name: Jesper Wengel, Ph.D. Xitle: Chairman of the Board

-

Name: Suzy Lena

Title: CEO

Date: Nov 3, 2008

Before me this 3 day of Normber, 20 08, personally appeared Jesser Wengel 5029 to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that they signed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Institut for Fysik og Kemi

SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET

Campusvej 55 5230 Odense M

> PATENT REEL: 031046 FRAME: 0874

#### ATTACHMENT A

# **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

DK application number PA200800534, filed 11 April 2008
DK application number PA200700751, filed 22 May 2007
DK application number PA200701718, filed 30 November 2007
DK application number PA200701785, filed 14 December 2007
PCT application number PCT/US08/64417, filed 21May 2008
U.S. Provisional application number 61/090165, filed 19 August 2008

Assigned patents include those listed above and any and all conversions, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, or renewals of and substitutes for said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which has been or may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said Application, Letters Patent, or any conversions, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, or renewals of and substitutes for said Application, and the right to file in ASSIGNORS' names said Application or any conversions, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, or renewals of and substitutes for said Application, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to file PCT, National Stage, international and foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment had not been executed.

**RECORDED: 08/20/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031046 FRAME: 0875